_ U17549

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

04-23-1999



101020547

of Commerce emark Office MARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Conveyance Type X Assignment □ License □ Security Agreement □ Nunc Pro Tunc Assign □ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year □ Change of Name □ Other □ | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | | |
| Name Schott Glas | 141011111 | Day I cai | | | | | |
| Formerly Schott Glaswerke | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association | | | | | | | |
| X Other A German Enterprise | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Name Output Wark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Output Output Output Discrete attached Name Output Discrete attached Output Discre | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Hattenbergstraße 36 | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) D-55122 Mainz | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Germany | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners☐ Corporation ☐ Association X Other A German limited Nability compans 2/1999 DNGUYEN 00000116 75467597 1:481 40.00 OP 1:482 25.00 OP | assignment and the r | receiving party is not ited States, an mestic d be attached. we a separate | | | | | |
| ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and | | | | | | | |
| gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. | | | | | | | |

20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0047

ADDRESS.

| FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Page 2 | | S. Departmatent and T | | c Office |
|--|---|---|---------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------------------|
| Domestic Representative Name an | ıd Address | Enter for the firs | t Receiving Party | only. | | |
| Name Edward P. Kelly | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) FULBRIGHT & JAW | ORSKI L.L.P. | | | | | |
| Address (line 2 666 Fifth Avenue | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) New York NY 10103 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | · | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address | s Area Code and | Telephone Numbe | er 212-31 | 8-3000 | | |
| Name Edward P. Kelly | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Fulbright & Jaworski | L.L.P. | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 666 Fifth Avenue | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) New York NY 10103 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | - | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages | s of the attached conv | veyance document | including any atta | achments. | | # |
| Trademark Application Number(s | s) or Registration | Number(s) | ☐ Mark if add | itional n | umbers | attached |
| Enter either the Trademark Applications same property). | tion Number <u>or</u> the | Registration Nu | mber (DO NOT | ENTER | BOTH 1 | numbers for the |
| Trademark Application Num | nber(s) | | Registration N | umber(s |) | |
| 75/467,597 | _ | | 1,691,604 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Number of Properties | Enter the total | number of prope | erties involved. | # | 2 | |
| Fee Amount Fee | Amount for Prope | rties Listed (37 C | CFR 3.41): | \$ | 65 | |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enclosed X | Deposit Accou | nt 🗆 | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: | | #_50062 Yes X No □ | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and l document. Charges to deposit acc | pelief, the foregoing info count are authorized, a | ormation is true and s indicated herein. | correct and any att | ached cop | y is a tru | e copy of the original |
| Edward P. Kelly Name of Person Signing | Sig | nature | Kees | Da | ite Sign | ed 4//2/29 |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : QVF Engineering GmbH

Serial No. : 75/467597

Mark: : DURAPACK

Filed : April 14, 1998

Examining Attorney : Esther A. Belenker/Law Office 103

To: Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513 ATT: BOX RESPONSES

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted and appoints Mark N. Mutterperl, Leon Medzhibovsky, Edward P. Kelly, all members of the Bar of the State of New York in good standing, and all member of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., having offices at 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103, its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive the Certificate of Registration and to act as applicant's domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark. Please direct all communications to:

Edward P. Kelly FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10103 (212) 318-3000

Respectfully submitted,

elo. 22. 1999

Date

Name:

DR. PILHOFER

Title:

MANAG. DiK.

for QVF Engineering GmbH

555352.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHOTT GLAS, a German enterprise organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with offices at Hattenbergstraße 10, D-55122 Mainz, Germany, ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and the registrations therefore, and applications for registrations therefore (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS QVF Engineering GmbH, a German liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany with offices at Hattenbergstraße 36, D-55122 Mainz, Germany, ("Assignee"), as the successor to that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and the appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (specifically including the registrations therefore and the applications to register therefore), together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this 25th day of February 1999.

Februar 32,1999

February 22, 1989

SCHOTT GLAS

Johannes B. Fischer

(Procurist)

By: ppa. Wentze

(Procurist)

SCHEDULE

Mark Application/Registration Number

DURAPACK 75/467,597

SIPORAX 1,691,604

550685.1

RECORDED: 04/12/1999